DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$15.00 \$15.00 Pgs=2 2017-897593

04/20/2017 02:23 PM

REESE KINTZ GUINASSO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN: 1320-33-211-001

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Susanna T. Kintz, Esq. Reese Kintz Guinasso, LLC 936 Southwood Blvd. Suite 301 Incline Village, NV 89451

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

Jonathan Storke 1240 Lasso Lane Gardnerville, NV 89410

The undersigned declares RPTT is \$0.00 EXEMPT NRS 375.090(7)
A transfer of title to or from a trust, if the transfer is made without consideration.

GRANT DEED

For no consideration, the undersigned GRANTOR, Jonathan D. Storke, an unmarried man, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL and CONVEY to GRANTEE, Jonathan D. Storke, as Trustee of the Jonathan Dale Storke Trust, dated April 3, 2017, all right, title and interest in and to the real property commonly known as 1240 Lasso Lane, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 130 AS SHOWN ON THE FINAL MAP PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT PD 04-008 THE RANCH AT GARDNERVILLE PHASE IIB, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDER, STATE OF NEVADA ON DECEMBER 17, 2013 IN BOOK 1213 AT PAGE 2826 AS DOCUMENT NO. 835604, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.

APN: 1320-33-211-001

TOGETHER WITH all improvements, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

This deed was prepared without the benefit of a title search and the description of the property was furnished by the parties. The preparer of this deed assumes no liability whatsoever either for the accuracy of the legal description or the status of the title to the property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this conveyance, this 3rd day of April, 2017.

By: JONATHAN D. STORKE

STATE OF NEVADA) ss. COUNTY OF WASHOE)

KATELYN PRINZ

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Commission Expires: 2-19-2020 Certificate No: 16-1969-2

This instrument was acknowledged before me, this 3rd day of April, 2017, by Jonathan D. Storke.

Signature:

Notary Public

STATE OF	FNEVADA				
	ATION OF VALUE				
	essor Parcel Number(s)			^	
a)	1320-33-211-001				
b)				\ \	
c) d)	-			\ \	
u)				\ \	
2. Typ	o of Droparty			\ \	
	be of Property:	1. E D		\ \	
a) [-	gle Fam. Res.	_		_
c) L	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 I			RDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
e) 	7	m'l/Ind'l	BOOK DATE OF REC	PAGE	
g) _	Agricultural h) Mob	oile Home			
i) L	→ Other	ľ		rified Trust - JS	
•					_/_
3. Tota	al Value/Sales Price of Property:		\$ Exem	Pt \	
Deed	d in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value		(Ø		
	sfer Tax Value:		\$ Ø	<u> </u>	\setminus)
Real	Property Transfer Tax Due:	((\$_ ø		
4 100		/ /))	
4. <u>If E</u>	xemption Claimed:	DG 275 000 04		/ /	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NIb. Explain Reason for Exemption:		on # <i>1</i>		
	A tranfer of title to or from a	trust, if the tranfe	er is made with	out consideration	
	71 trainer of this to of from a	ardog ir tho truin	or to made war	od, contridoration.	
5. Part	ial Interest: Percentage being tra	ansferred: 100.0	O(%		
		_			
The und	ersigned declares and acknowled	lges, under pena	lty of periury, r	oursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS	
375.110	, that the information provided is	correct to the b	est of their info	rmation and belief, and can be	
				on provided herein. Furthermore, th	ne
				mination of additional tax due, may	
	a penalty of 10% of the tax due			, ,	
	\ \		1 1		
Pursuant to I	NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller	r shall be jointly :	and severally lia	ible for any additional amount owed.	•
Signature (28020 ng	•	المقدمة	Legal Assistant	
Signature_C	7.17.00		apacity	Logar / toolotant	
Signature	20thinz	/c	apacity	Legal Assistant	
Signature	7.11100		араспу		
SEL	LER (GRANTOR) INFORMAT	ION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	(REQUIRED)	1011		EQUIRED)	
	, - ,		`		
	Jonathan D. Storke			an D. Storke, as Trustee of the Jonathan Da	le Stortse -Trust, dat
	0 Lasso Lane		ress: 1240 Lass		- 4/5/17
	dnerville	City			
State: NV	Zip: 89410	State	e: <u>NV</u>	Zip: <u>89410</u>	_
COMPANIX	DED CONTRE OF THE TRUE DECA	ODDING	/		
	/PERSON REQUESTING RECO	<u>JRDING</u>	,		
Print Name	red if not the seller or buyer) Reese Kintz Guinasso, LLC	Έc	crow #n/a		
Address 936	Southwood Blvd. Ste. 301	Es			
	ne Village	State: NV		Zip: 89451	
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)					
	The state of the s			•	